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Dimensions: 90 x 138 mm

NEED HELP?
BESOIN D'AIDE? | ¢(NECESITA AYUDA? | BENOTIGEN SIE HILFE? |
HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? | YARDIMA MI IHTIYACINIZ VAR? |
POTRZEBUJE POMOCY? | PRECISA DE AJUDA? | HY)KHA MOMOLLb?
| BIFARETIA? | =20 BRSHULIIN? | REAEE? | FEREE?

Manufacturer:

7365 Mission Gorge Rd. Ste. G
San Diego, CA 92120, USA

+1 858 268 1800
support@satechi.com
www.satechi.net

EU Authorized Representative:
Chemical Inspection and Regulation
Service Limited

CIRS, Regus Harcourt Centre
Dublin, Ireland, D02 HW77

+353 14773710

UK Representative:

Chemical Inspection and Regulation
Service UK Ltd.

Unit 536, Salisbury House

London Wall, London, EC2M 5SQ
+44 20 3289 6395

IMPORTANT
IMPORTANT | IMPORTANTE | WICHTIG | IMPORTANTE | ONEMLI | WAZNY |
IMPORTANTE | BAXHO | EZ | 32 | EZ:E | EEELR

+ Minimum input power required is 36W. Please use the included power
adapter and cable for optimal functionality.

- La puissance d'entrée minimale requise est de 36W. Veuillez utiliser 'adaptateur et le
céble d'alimentation inclus pour une fonctionnalité optimale.

- La potencia de entrada minima requerida es de 36W. Utilice el adaptador de corriente
y el cable incluidos para un funcionamiento éptimo.

- Die nGtige Eingangsleistung betragt mindestens 36W. Bitte nutzen Sie das
mitgelieferte Netzteil und Kabel flr optimale Funktionalitat.

+ Potenza minima in entrata richiesta 36 W. Usare |'adattatore e il cavo inclusi per avere
un funzionamento ottimale.

+ Gereken minimum giris glicti 36W'tir. Optimum islevsellik igin litfen pakete dahil gli
adaptorind ve kabloyu kullanin.

- Wymagana minimalna moc wejsciowa to 36 W. Dla uzyskania optymalnej
funkcjonalnosci prosimy uzywac zatgczonego zasilacza i kabla.

- A poténcia de entrada minima necessaria ¢ 36W. Use o adaptador de corrente e o
cabo incluidos para uma operagao ideal.
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(yHKUMOHANBHOCTU MCMONb3YHTe NpunaraeMblii agantep NUTaHus 1 Kabenb.

c RINANBRIZZOW T BB BRI IITBOBERT A T2 — I ERAL TR
=10

- 22 Y T2 36WYLICH 2| H0| 7|5 floh MSE T ofHE 2 Ho|2E
AEBIYAIL.

- PR SR/ NI 236 W, 55 LR BV B IR R M BT LURIS RIEThAE.
- PR SR/ BN T 1936 W, 15 AR M B9 BB RIS AL AR A B 4 LIRS IR = TR

- Only Qi2 & MagSafe compliant devices will reach 15W via the Qi2
Magnetic Wireless Charger.

« Seuls les appareils compatibles Qi2 et MagSafe atteindront 15 W avec le chargeur
magnétique sans fil Qi2.

+ Solo los dispositivos compatibles con Qi2 y MagSafe alcanzaran los 15 W a través del
cargador inaldmbrico magnético Qi2.

+ Nur Qi2- und MagSafe-konforme Gerate erreichen 15 W iber das Qi2 Magnetic
Wireless Charger.

+ Solo i dispositivi conformi a Qi2 e MagSafe raggiungeranno i 15 W tramite il caricatore
wireless magnetico Qi2.

+ Sadece Qi2 ve MagSafe uyumlu cihazlar Qi2 Manyetik Kablosuz Sarj Cihazi ile 15W'a
ulasabilir.

« Tylko urzadzenia zgodne ze standardami Qi2 i MagSafe osiagng moc 15 W za
posrednictwem magnetycznej tadowarki bezprzewodowej Qi2.

+ Apenas os dispositivos compativeis com Qi2 e MagSafe atingirdo 15 W através do
carregador magnético sem fios Qi2.

+ Tonbko ycTpoiicTBa, coBMecTUMble ¢ Qi2 n MagSafe, cMoryT gocTnyb MowHocT! 15
BT C NOMOLLbIO MarHUTHOro 6CNPOBOAHOMO 3apAHOro ycTpoicTea Qi2.
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- Apple Watch Charger can only fast-charge* at 5W with Apple Watch Ultra
2, Apple Watch Ultra, Apple Watch Series 9, Apple Watch Series 8, and
Apple Watch Series 7.

« Le chargeur pour Apple Watch ne peut charger rapidement qu'a 5W avec Apple Watch
Ultra 2, Apple Watch Ultra, Apple Watch Series 9, Apple Watch Series 8 et Apple Watch
Series 7.

« El cargador de Apple Watch solo puede cargar répidamente a 5W con Apple Watch
Ultra 2, Apple Watch Ultra, Apple Watch Series 9, Apple Watch Series 8 y Apple Watch
Series 7.

+ Apple Watch Ladegerat kann nur mit 5W mit Apple Watch Ultra 2, Apple Watch Ultra,
Apple Watch Series 9, Apple Watch Series 8 und Apple Watch Series 7.

« Il caricatore Apple Watch puo caricare velocemente a 5 W solo con Apple Watch Ultra
2, Apple Watch Ultra, Apple Watch Series 9, Apple Watch Series 8 e Apple Watch Series
7

+ Apple Watch Sarj Cihazi yalnizca Apple Watch Ultra 2, Apple Watch Ultra, Apple Watch
Series 9, Apple Watch Series 8 ve Apple Watch Series 7 ile 5 W'ta hizli sarj edebilir.

+ tadowarka do Apple Watch umozliwia szybkie tadowanie z moca 5 W tylko zegarkow
Apple Watch Ultra 2, Apple Watch Ultra, Apple Watch Series 9, Apple Watch Series 8 i
Apple Watch Series 7.

+ O carregador Apple Watch sé possui carga répida a 5 W com o Apple Watch Ultra 2,
Apple Watch Ultra, Apple Watch Series 9, Apple Watch Series 8 e Apple Watch Series 7.

+ BapsigHoe ycTpoiicTBo Apple Watch noaaep>xunBaeT 6bICTpyHO 3apsaKy MOLYHOCTbIO 5
BT Tonbko anst Apple Watch Ultra 2, Apple Watch Ultra, Apple Watch Series 9, Apple
Watch Series 8 u Apple Watch Series 7.

« Apple Watch78 & 25I&Apple Watch Ultra 2. Apple Watch Ultra. Apple Watch Series 9.
Apple Watch Series 8. Apple Watch Series 7 DASW TRIERFTTE TET LT,

+ Apple Watch £ 7|= Apple Watch Ultra 2, Apple Watch Ultra, Apple Watch Series 9,
Apple Watch Series 8, Apple Watch Series 701l $FsH sSW= 14 ST e 4= QlCt

« Apple Watch 78828 RAELL 5 W BII1E A Apple Watch Ultra 2. Apple Watch Ultra.
Apple Watch Series 9. Apple Watch Series 8 1 Apple Watch Series 7 R 75 .

« Apple Watch 72 FEE8 RAELL 5 W BYZIZEH Apple Watch Ultra 2. Apple Watch Ultra.
Apple Watch Series 9. Apple Watch Series 8 #1 Apple Watch Series 7 1R 7z,

- Keep away from water or other liquids.
« Tenir a I'écart de I'eau et d'autres liquides.

+ Mantener alejado del agua y otros liquidos.

+ Von Wasser und anderen Flissigkeiten entfernt halten.
« Tenere lontano da acqua e altri liquidi.

+ Su ve diger sivilardan uzak tutun.

+ Przechowywac z dala od wody i innych ptyndw.
+ Mantenha longe de &gua e outros liquidos.
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+ Compatible with MagSafe Compatible devices and Qi-enabled devices
utilizing a magnetic case or magnetic sticker.

+ Compatible avec les appareils compatibles MagSafe, les appareils compatibles
Qi-utilisant un boitier magnétique ou un autocollant magnétique.

+ Compatible con dispositivos compatibles con MagSafe y dispositivos habilitados para
Qi que utilicen una funda magnética o una pegatina magnética.

+ Kompatibel mit MagSafe-kompatiblen Geréaten, Qi-fahigen Geraten, die ein
magnetisches Gehause oder einen magnetischen Aufkleber verwenden.

+ Compatibile con i dispositivi compatibili con MagSafe, con i dispositivi Qi-enabled che
utilizzano una custodia magnetica o un adesivo magnetico.

+ MagSafe Uyumlu cihazlarla, manyetik kilif veya manyetik etiket kullanan Qi ozellikli
cihazlarla uyumludur.

+ Kompatybilny z urzgdzeniami kompatybilnymi z MagSafe, urzadzeniami z obstugg Qi
wykorzystujgcymi etui magnetyczne lub naklejke magnetyczna.

+ Compativel com dispositivos compativeis com MagSafe, dispositivos compativeis
com Qi que utilizem uma caixa magnética ou um autocolante magnético.

+ COBMECTVM C ycTpoircTBaMu, CoBMeCTUMbIMK ¢ MagSafe, ycTporicTBamu ¢
noaaepKkom Qi-TEXHONOMMIA, UCNONB3YIOLLMMM MarHUTHbIR KOPMYC UK MarHUTHYHO
Haknemnky.
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+ The LED indicator will blink if an unexpected object is detected on either
the Qi2 Magnetic Wireless Charger or the AirPods Wireless Charger.

+ Le voyant DEL clignote si un objet inattendu est détecté sur le chargeur sans fil
magnétique Qi2 ou le chargeur sans fil AirPods.

+ Elindicador LED parpadeara si se detecta un objeto inesperado en el Cargador
Magnético Inaldmbrico Qi2 o en el cargador inalambrico para AirPods.

+ Die LED-Anzeige blinkt, wenn ein unerwartetes Objekt entweder am Qi2 Magnetic
Wireless Charger oder am AirPods Wireless Charger erkannt wird.

- Lindicatore LED lampeggia se viene rilevato un oggetto inaspettato sul caricatore
wireless magnetico Qi2 o sul caricatore wireless AirPods.

+ Qi2 Manyetik Kablosuz Sarj Cihazi veya AirPods Kablosuz Sarj Cihazi lizerinde
beklenmedik bir nesne algilanirsa LED gdstergesi yanip sonecektir.

+ Wskaznik LED zacznie migac¢ w przypadku wykrycia nieoczekiwanego obiektu na
magnetycznej tadowarce bezprzewodowej Qi2 lub tadowarce bezprzewodowej AirPods.

+ O indicador LED piscara se for detectado um objeto inesperado no Carregador
magnético sem fios Qi2 ou no Carregador sem fios AirPods.

+ CBETOANOAHDIN MHAVMKATOP BYAET MUraTh NPY OGHAPYXKEHUIN HEOXKUAGHHOTO
06beKTa Ha MarHUTHOM 6ecrnpoBOHOM 3apsiiHOM yCTpoiicTBe Qi2 nnn
6ecnpoBOIHOM 3apsiAHOM ycTpoiicTae AirPods.
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Use the included power adapter. If the power adapter is damaged, stop using the product
elb immediately and contact the manufacturer for support
c U

S
e Ambient temperature and altitude of the product:
Intertek Temperature 40°, altitude 2 km
Utilisez I'adaptateur électrique fourni. Si l'adaptateur est endommagé, cessez immeédiatement
d'utiliser le produit et contactez le fabricant pour obtenir de l'aide.

Température ambiante et altitude du produit:
Température 40°, altitude 2 km

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

Cet appareil

se recycle

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

m Federal C ication C

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1) This device
may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged
to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC RF exposure statement:
The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment
should be installed and operated with minimum distance between 20cm the radiator your body.

c € CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Satechi declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of
applicable EC directives. For Europe, a copy of the Declaration of Conformity for this product may be obtained by visiting
https://satechi.net/support/doc

Interference

IC: 24917-STQTPM HVIN: ST-QTPM

Radio Standards Specification RSS-Gen, issue 5

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

This device may not cause interference.

This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

RF exposure statement:
The equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limit set forth for uncontrolled environment. This equipment should
be installed and operated with minimum distance 10cm between the radiator and your body.

Cet appareil contient des émetteurs / récepteurs exemptés de licence conformes aux RSS (RSS) d'Innovation, Sciences
et Développement économique Canada. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes:

Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences.

Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y compris celles susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement
indésirable de I'appareil

Déclaration d'exposition RF:
L'équipement est conforme a la limite d'exposition aux radiations de la IC établie pour un environnement non controlé.
Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 10cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

SKU: ST-QTPM-EA

€

R-R-laz-ST-QTPM

SATECHI

Qi2 TRIO WIRELESS CHARGING PAD
USER MANUAL

Manuel de l'utilisateur | Manual de usuario | Benutzerhandbuch
| Manuale utente | Kullanim kilavuzu | Instrukcja obstugi |
Manual de usudrio | PykoBoacTBo nonb3oBaTens |
I—H—<Za7I)l | XY | FEAERA | AFPUHA

FUNCTIONS
FONCTIONS | FUNCIONES | FUNKTIONEN | FUNZIONI | FONKSIYONLAR | FUNKCJE
| FUNGOES | ®YHKLIWW | #EE | 715 | THAE | ThEE

1. USB-C Port

Port USB-C | Puerto USB-C | USB-C-Anschluss | Porta USB-C | USB-C Portu | Port
USB-C | Porta USB-C | Mopt USB-C | USB-C 7K—F | USB-C EE | USB-C &8 |
USB-C it

2. Foldable Apple Watch Charger (5W) (Fast-Charging*)
Chargeur Pliable pour Apple Watch | Cargador Plegable para Apple Watch | Faltbares
Apple Watch-Ladegerét | Caricatore Apple Watch Pieghevole | Katlanabilir Apple Watch
Sarj Cihazi | Sktadana tadowarka do Apple Watch | Carregador Dobravel para Apple
Watch | CknagHoe 3apsaHoe ycTpoiicTso [na Apple Watch | #r D &&=, Apple Watch
FEEESR | TOI4] Apple Watch ZT17| | mT3f#k Apple Watch 75828 | RI#T& Apple Watch
FoEEER

3. Wireless Charger for AirPods (5W Max)

Chargeur Sans Fil pour Airpods | Cargador Inalémbrico para Airpods | Kabelloses
Ladegerat fiir Airpods | Caricatore Wireless per Airpods | Kablosuz Airpods Sarj Cihazi
| Bezprzewodowa tadowarka do Airpods | Carregador Sem Fio para Airpods |
BecnposogHoe 3apaaHoe YcTpoiicTeo [Ans Airpods | Airpodsf 71V L ZX75ES |
Airpods& 24 87| | AirpodsfE4R7EESE | AirpodsELkstrage

4. Qi2 Magnetic Wireless Charger (15W Max)

Chargeur Sans Fil Magnétique Qi2 | Cargador Magnético Inaldémbrico Qi2 | Qi2
Magnetisches Kabelloses Ladegerat | Caricatore Wireless Magnetico Qi2 | Qi2 Manyetik
Kablosuz Sarj Cihazi | Magnetyczna tadowarka Bezprzewodowa Qi2 | Carregador
Magnético Sem Fio Qi2 | MarHuTHoe BecnpoBoaHoe 3apsiagHoe YcTponcTBo Qi2 |
Q2 RTXYFITAVLRFv—Iv— | Q2 XA 24 7| | Qi2 BIRFEG7EER | Qi2
MR TR 7T B 2R

5. Adjustable Folding Hinges

Charniéres Pliables Ajustables | Bisagras Plegables Ajustables | Verstellbare Faltscharniere
| Regolabile e Pieghevole | Ayarlanabilir Katlama Menteseleri | Regulowane, Sktadane
Zawiasy | Dobradigas Ajustéveis | Perynupyembie CknagHble Metnu | FHEERTAERTD
9 | PIEATITE R

6. LED Indicator

Indicateur LED | Indicador LED | LED-Anzeige | Indicatore LED | LED Gostergesi |
Wskaznik LED | Indicador LED | CeeToanoaHbli MHavkaTtop | LED >4 —% | LED
HAIS | LED}STIE | LEDIETRAT

PLUG & CHARGE

BRANCHEZ ET CHARGEZ | CONECTE Y CARGUE | EINSTECKEN UND AUFLADEN |
COLLEGARE E RICARICARE | TAK VE SARJ ET | PODtACZ | tADUJ | CONECTAR
E CARREGAR | MOAK/MOYN N 3APAAN | TS50&Fv— | 2210 o XX |
BO#ERDZE | BNYERNTE

] =
-

45w

CHARGING YOUR DEVICES

CHARGER VOS APPAREILS | CARGA TUS DISPOSITIVOS | LADEN SIE IHRE GERATE AUF
| CARICARE | DISPOSITIVI | CIHAZLARINIZIN SARJ EDILMESI | EADOWANIE URZADZEKI
| CARREGAR OS SEUS DISPOSITIVOS | 3APSIIKA YCTPOVICTB | /A1 RDFE
A BY | BENRETE | NENSETE

Apple Watch Charger

AirPods Charger

iPhone
Charger

ADAPTERS
ADAPTEURS | ADAPTADORES | ADAPTER | ADATTATORI | ADAPTORLERI | ADAPTERY
| ADAPTADORES | ALAMTEPHI | 7R 72— | O{HiE] | @A2s | iEFcas

USA
CANADA
JAPAN

UNITED KINGDOM
IRELAND

EUROPEAN UNION
(EXCEPTIRELAND)

CHANGING THE ADAPTER

CHANGEMENT D'ADAPTATEUR | CAMBIO DE ADAPTADOR | ADAPTERAUSTAUSCH |
SOSTITUZIONE DELUADATTATORE | ADAPTORU DEGISTIRME | ZMIANA ADAPTERA |
MUDANGA DE ADAPTADOR | 3AMEHA ALANTEPA | 7472 —Z8 | O{HE ¥ |
BIREACRS | EHUSACES

1. Fold the default US plug so that the outlets connectors are facing
upwards.

Plier la fiche américaine par défaut de maniere a ce que les connecteurs des prises soient
orientés vers le haut.

Doble el enchufe predeterminado de modo que los conectores de las tomas queden hacia
arriba.

Klappen Sie den Standard-US-Stecker so um, dass die Steckdosenanschliisse nach oben
zeigen.

Piegare la spina USA predefinita in modo che i connettori di uscita siano rivolti verso l'alto.
Varsayilan ABD fisini, gikis konektorleri yukari bakacak sekilde katlayin.

Zt6z domysing wtyczke amerykariska tak, aby ztacza wyjsciowe byty skierowane do gory.
Dobre a ficha americana de modo a que os conectores de saida fiquem virados para cima.

CorHuTe CTaHAapTHYIO aMepUKaHCKYH BUIKY Tak, YTO6bl pa3bembl PO3ETOK Gblin
HanpaeneHb! BBEPX.

FTIANDUST ST ZIF DIl AV BV OAR D LZFAL<KELSICLET,
ZHE FHIYE 7L /K oI5 7|2 0|5 2225 Ha Ut
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2. Align the international adapter with the US plug and snap into
place. The international adapter should be flush with the top of
the power adapter.

Alignez l'adaptateur international sur la prise américaine et enclenchez-le. L'adaptateur
international doit étre aligné avec la partie supérieure de I'adaptateur d'alimentation.

Alinee el adaptador internacional con el enchufe predeterminado y coléquelo en su sitio.
El adaptador internacional debe quedar alineado con la parte superior del adaptador de
corriente.

Richten Sie den internationalen Adapter auf den US-Stecker aus und rasten Sie ihn ein.
Der internationale Adapter sollte mit der Oberseite des Netzteils bundig sein.

Allineare I'adattatore internazionale con la spina statunitense e farlo scattare in posizione.
L'adattatore internazionale deve essere a filo con la parte superiore dell'alimentatore.

Uluslararasi adaptorii ABD fisi ile hizalayin ve yerine oturtun. Uluslararasi adaptor, glig
adaptorunin Ust kismiyla ayni hizada olmalidir.

Dopasuj adapter miedzynarodowy do wtyczki amerykanskiej i zatrzasnij go na miejscu.
Adapter miedzynarodowy powinien znajdowac¢ sie w jednej ptaszczyznie z gérna czescig
zasilacza.

Alinhe o0 adaptador internacional com a ficha americana e encaixe-o no lugar. O adaptador
internacional deve ficar nivelado com a parte superior do adaptador de corrente.

CoBMeCTUTE MeXAyHapO/AHbI afanTep C aMepyUKaHCKMM LTEKEPOM U 3aLLENKHUTE ero
Ha MecTe. MexayHapoaHbIi agantep JO/MKeH GbITb 3aMOANMLO C BEPXHEN YacTbio 610Ka
NUTaHUs.
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3. To remove the international adapter, push upwards until the
adapter snaps off.

Pour retirer l'adaptateur international, poussez-le vers le haut jusqu‘a ce qu'il s'enclenche.

Para retirar el adaptador internacional, empuje hacia arriba hasta que el adaptador se
salga.

Um den internationalen Adapter zu entfernen, driicken Sie ihn nach oben, bis er einrastet.

Per rimuovere l'adattatore internazionale, spingere verso lalto finché 'adattatore non
scatta

Uluslararasi adaptoru ¢ikarmak icin, adaptor yerinden gikana kadar yukari dogru itin.
Aby odtgczy¢ adapter miedzynarodowy, nalezy nacisng¢ go w gore, az do zatrzasniecia.
Para retirar o adaptador internacional, empurre para cima até o adaptador se soltar.

YT06bI CHATH Me)K,D.yHapOD.HbII?I ajanTtep, HagaBUTe Ha HEro BBepx, Noka OH He
OTUEeNIKHETCA.
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